
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty - Third Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature 
approved June z8, 18zo, March 18, 1840, and Mar~h 16, 184z. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

192 7 



17 

RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



STATE SCHOOL FOR BOYS. 579 
CHAP. 166 

Asst. Reporter Margaret B. Coffin. 7 00 5 1.00 7 0 1.00' 

Asst. Typist Hortense Rand .... 350 5 1.00 351.00 

Stenographer to 
Sec. of Senate Ethel W. Lee ...... 7 00 5 1.00 7 0 1.00 

Stenographer to 
Pres. of Senate Ethel Hodgkins .... 500 125 25.00 5 2 5.00 

$22,200 $798.00 $22,998.00 

Grand total for attendance and servIces. . . . . . . . .. $22,200.00 

Grand total for travel. ..... , ................. 798.00 

Combined total 

Approved April 14. 1927. 

Chapter 166. 
Resolve. in Favor of the Commissioners of Pharmacy of the State of Maine. 

Commissioners of pharmacy, services and expenses. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for 
the fiscal year nineteen hundred and twenty:..eight, and the slim of one 
thousand dollars for the fiscal year nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, to 
be paid to the commissioners of pharmacy, for services rendered and 
traveling expenses incurred in the performance of their duties. 

Approved April 15. 1927. 

Chapter 167. 
Resolve. in Favor of the State School for Boys. 

State school for boys, maintenance etc. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated, for the state school for boys for the fiscal year 
july iirst, nineteen 11l1ndred and twenty-!Oeven, to J nne thirtieth, nine-te.en 
hundred and twenty-eight, inclusive, the sum of sixty-eight thousand and 
forty-two dollars for the purposes hereinafter specified, namely: 

Personal services for salaries and wages of officers and 
employees, 

l\:faintenance for food supplies, wearing apparel, all articles of 
personal clothing and materials for their fabrication and 
repaIr, 

Repairs and equipment, all materials, supplies and labor 
required for repairs and upkeep of grounds, buildings 
and attached fixtures, 

3 6,000.00 

11,000.00 


	11o
	12
	13

